% holding if
the

Entitlement
Offer is not
accepted

Regal Funds
Management Pty
Limited and its
associates

45,402,814 14.39% 14.39% 13.33%

Ilwella Pty Ltd 36,689,218 11.63% 11.63% 10.77%

Page 28 of 57

99137655.8

4. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4.1 Historical and pro forma balance sheet

This Section 4 contains a summary of the historical financial information for Montem as
at 30 June 2022 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement
of the financial position as at 26 September 2022 (Pro Forma Historical Financial
Information) (collectively, Financial Information). The Financial Information has been
prepared to illustrate the effect of the pro forma adjustments described in Section 4.3
below.

4.2 Basis of preparation for the Financial Information

The basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
company’s accounting policies, as described in its financial reports, and the recognition
and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

Reviewed as at Subsequent Pro Forma Pro Forma

Assets 30 Jun 2022 events adjustments 30 Sep 2022

$m $m $m $m

Note 1 Note 2
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.32 0.64 0.96 2.92

Trade and other receivables 0.07 - - 0.07

Deposits and advances 0.01 - - 0.01

Total current assets 1.40 0.64 0.96 3.00

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 0.72 - - 0.72

Right-of-use assets 0.10 - - 0.10

Exploration and evaluation 15.21 - - 15.21

Non-current deposits 0.20 - - 0.20

Total non-current assets 16.23 - - 16.23

Total assets 17.63 0.64 0.96 19.23

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 0.94 (0.18) - 0.76

Borrowings 0.04 - - 0.04

Lease liabilities 0.05 - - 0.05

Employee benefits 0.17 - - 0.17

Total current liabilities 1.21 (0.18)  -  1.03

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities 0.04 - - 0.04

Total non-current liabilities 0.04 - - 0.04

Total liabilities 1.25 (0.18)  -  1.07

Net assets 16.37 0.82 0.96 18.16

Equity

Issued capital 45.20 0.82 0.96 46.99

Reserves 4.71 - - 4.71

Accumulated losses (33.54) - - 33.54-

Total equity 16.37 0.82 0.96 18.16

Page 29 of 57

99137655.8

The Historical Financial Information is based on the balance sheet as at 30 June 2022.
These results are based on the previously released half-year financial results for the
period ended 30 June 2022.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a
manner consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian
Accounting Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or
transactions to which the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in Section 4.3, as if
those events or transactions had occurred as at 26 September 2022.